For the Services rendered pursuant to this Agreement, 

Consultant shall be compensated by City in accordance with the Scope of Work, which is attached hereto 

as Exhibit “A” and is incorporated herein by reference, but not exceeding the maximum contract amount 

of Four Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Dollars, ($485,000); hereinafter referred to as the "Maximum 

Contract Amount".  

2.2  Invoices.  Each month Consultant shall furnish to City an original invoice for all work 

performed and expenses incurred during the preceding month in a form approved by City’s Director of